

OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR MAJULI UNIVERSITY OF CULTURE

Kamalabari, Majuli- 785106 Email:mucmajuli19@gmail.com

No. MUC/RG/ALO/22-23/965

Dated: Majuli,the 24th of January,2023

NOTIFICATION

As approved by the Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, Majuli University of Culture (MUC), the Academic Planning Committee, Majuli University of Culture, Majuli is constituted with the following members for the interest of the smooth functioning of the University-

- (1) The Registrar, MUC, Majuli
- (2) The Head, Department of Assamese, MUC, Majuli
- (3) The Head, Department of History, , MUC, Majuli
- (4) The Academic cum Language Officer, MUC, Majuli
- Chairperson
- Member
- Member
- Member Secretary

Terms of References

- 1) The Academic Planning Committee shall prepare and recommend the academic calendar of the University.
- 2) It shall prepare and recommend the class routines of the various academic programmes of the University.
- 3) It shall consider and recommend the course plans and/ or teaching plans of the teachers of the University.
- 4) Any other matter related to academic affairs of the University

Issued with due approval.

(Dr. B.C. Borah)

Registrar

Majuli University of Culture, Majuli

Copy To:

- 1) Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, MUC, Majuli for favour of kind information.
- 2) All Heads of the Departments, MUC, Majuli for information and needful.
- 3) All Officers, MUC, Majuli for information.
- 4) Copy to file for record.

(Dr. B.C. Borah)

Registrar

Majuli University of Culture, Majuli